
Pos 

 

American Iron 
1 

 

American Iron Xtreme 
1 

 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

Spec Iron 
1 
2 
3 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

Super Touring 4 
1 

No. 

118 

15 

30 
134 
67 
39 
56 

302 
9 

33 

21 
37 
55 

95 
101 
29 

`082 
'02 
76 
'05 
60 

061 

Name 

Bob Collins 

Jeffrey Henderson 

Kent Owens 
TJ Bain 
Bob Denton 
Marshall Moore 
Daniel Majewski 
Joseph Sullivan 
Tim Laplante 
Neil Bartkowiak 

Robin Burnett 
David Luaces 
Christopher Williams 

Nath an  N IC H O LS O N  ( TM C) 
John Allen 
Wyatt Wood (TMC) 
Jack Dorsey (TMC) 
Randy Summerville 
Corentin Derbois 
John Poppenhouse 
Travis Lee 

Patrick Kroll 

Class 

Am er ican  I ron  

A m e r i c a n  I r o n  X t r e m e  

CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 

Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 

Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 

S u p e r  To u r i n g  4  

Laps 

9 

5 

9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
1 

9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

9 

Diff 

18.901 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
8 Laps 

4.090 
8.862 

1.016 
15.949 
16.738 
39.979 

1:06.887 
1:08.538 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

22:19.144 

13:54.556 

22:06.723 
22:25.624 
20:11.338 
20:54.728 
21:35.338 
22:39.549 
16:50.787 

3:28.660 

21:23.555 
21:27.645 
21:32.417 

20:45.206 
20:46.222 
21:01.155 
21:01.944 
21:25.185 
21:52.093 
21:53.744 
20:17.434 

20:06.262 

Best Tm 

2:23.535 

2:40.434 

2:18.372 
2:18.281 
2:21.785 
2:26.241 
2:32.164 
2:38.326 
2:22.628 
2:32.260 

2:16.870 
2:19.554 
2:18.972 

2:11.981 
2:12.382 
2:14.226 
2:12.075 
2:14.097 
2:20.074 
2:21.247 
2:24.135 

2:09.083 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Pontiac Trans Am 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 

mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Miata  1.8 
mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/9/2022 8:13:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Melanie Grossman 

Race Director - Kent Owens/Mike Weber 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

38.944 

Avg. Speed 

56.406 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.083 

Best Speed 

58.567 

Best Lap by 

061 - Patrick Kroll 

 

NASA GL - ABCC - Clumsy Cow 

Thunder & Lightning - Combined 

Thunder & Lightning - Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 13:48:41 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

8/7/2022 13:45 
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Pos 

 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 

 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

131 
20 

74 
73 
19 

274 
210 

Name 

Dariusz Koman 
Steven Mackay 

Jason Oehler 
Shane Denney 
James Wheeler 
Scott Hocking 
Phillip Gehlhausen 

Class 

S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  

T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  

Laps 

9 
8 

9 
9 
9 
9 
1 

Diff 

1 Lap 

19.471 
20.494 
49.293 
8 Laps 

Total Tm 

21:33.766 
21:51.303 

20:57.156 
21:16.627 
21:17.650 
21:46.449 

3:05.097 

Best Tm 

2:15.311 
2:33.620 

2:15.967 
2:18.619 
2:17.480 
2:22.195 
3:01.905 

Make - Model 

Honda S2000 
Porsche  Boxster 

Thunder  Roadster 
T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
Thunder Roadster 
T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
I N E X  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/9/2022 8:13:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Melanie Grossman 

Race Director - Kent Owens/Mike Weber 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

38.944 

Avg. Speed 

56.406 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.083 

Best Speed 

58.567 

Best Lap by 

061 - Patrick Kroll 

 

NASA GL - ABCC - Clumsy Cow 

Thunder & Lightning - Combined 

Thunder & Lightning - Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 13:48:41 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

8/7/2022 13:45 
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